# 504094011 11/14/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4140680

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
KASPER STØY		inaine	06/23/2006	
ESBEN HALLUNDBÆK ØSTERGAARD			06/23/2006	
KRISTIAN KASSOW			06/23/2006	
			00/23/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	<b>A</b>			
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN DENMARK (SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET)			
Street Address:	CAMPUSVEJ 55			
City:	ODENSE M.			
State/Country:	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	DK-5230			
Name:	KRISTIAN KASSOW			
Street Address:	KONGENSGADE			
Internal Address:	36D			
City:	ODENSE C.			
State/Country:	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	5000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13414071		
	sent to rovideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 617-248-5116 ecancanzenger@choate.com PAUL A. PYSHER CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP 2 INTERNATIONAL PLACE, FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	sent via US Mail.	
		-	-	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012352-0004 / 2701.1				

504094011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL PYSHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Pysher/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2012352-0003 Assignment 1#page2.tif		

2002/003

GENERAL The undersigned Kasper Støy Esben Hallundbæk Østergaard Kristian Kassow Sdr. Boulevard 212D Skt. Knudsgade 33, 1. Kongensgade 36D 5000 Odense C. 5000 Odense C. 5000 Odense C

## hereby irrevocably assign the right to the invention entitled

## PROGRAMMABLE ROBOT AND USER INTERFACE

#### made by us during our employment with

University of Southern Denmark (Syddansk Universitet) Campusvej 55 DK-5230 Odense M. Denmark

#### and on which invention a patent application has been filed

as a Danish Palent Application on 03 March 2006 under No. DK PA 2006 00308

to University of Southern Denmark and Kristian Kassow (Syddansk Universitet) Kongensgade 36D Campusvej 55 5000 Odense C. DK-5230 Odense M. Denmark Denmark

The above Syddansk Universitet and Kristian Kassow or their successor(s) are entitled to exploit the invention in every way, to seek protection for it in any name in any country by patent or in other way as well as to claim priority from the filing date of the above application, i.e. 03 March 2006.

We oblige ourselves, our heirs and possible other successor(s) without delay and without payment - if required before a Notary Public or other Danish or foreign authority - but without expense to us, our heirs or other successor(s) to sign all such documents which the above Syddansk Universitet and Kristlan Kassow or their successor(s) or their Patent Attorney might need concerning the invention and its protection, whether by patent, utility model or design, in Denmark as well as in

Piece and date Kasper Støv 2.1/2 2006 Esben Hallundbæk Østergaard 23/6 2006 Odence

**Kristian Kassow** 

No legalization

RECORDED: 03/05/2009 RECORDED: 11/14/2016 PATENT REEL: 022**9\$/TERA**ME: 0137 REEL: 040308 FRAME: 0079